

Status: Point in time view as at 17/07/2012.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1981, SCHEDULE 5. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

^{X1}SCHEDULE 5

section 34(1)

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Editorial Information

- X1** The text of Sch. 5 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

- 1 In the definition of “pool betting” in section 55(1) of the ^{M1}Betting, Gaming and Lotteries Act 1963, for the words “the Betting Duties Act 1972” there shall be substituted the words “ the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1981 ”.

Marginal Citations

- M1** 1963 c. 2.

- 2 In paragraph 20(1)(e) of Schedule 2 to the ^{M2}Gaming Act 1968, after the words “Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1972” there shall be inserted the words “ or section 14 of or Schedule 2 to the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1981 ” ; and the same amendment shall be made in paragraph 60(c) of Schedule 2, paragraph 9(e) of Schedule 3 and paragraph 11(e) of Schedule 4 to that Act.

Marginal Citations

- M2** 1968 c. 65.

- 3 In paragraph 48(1) of Schedule 2 to the Gaming Act 1968 for the words from “paragraph 12” to “and the Commissioners” there shall be substituted the words “ Section 15 or 24 of the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1981 or paragraph 7 of Schedule 2 or paragraph 16 of Schedule 4 to that Act (or under corresponding provisions of the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1972 or the corresponding provisions of the enactments consolidated by that Act) and the Commissioners ”.
- 4 In paragraph 17(1) of Schedule 3 and paragraph 15(1) of Schedule 4 to the Gaming Act 1968 for the words from “paragraph 15” to “in relation to premises” there shall be substituted the words “ section 24 of paragraph 24 of paragraph 16 of Schedule 4 to the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1981 (or under the corresponding provisions of the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1972 or the corresponding provisions of the enactments consolidated by that Act) in relation to premises ”.
- 5 In the ^{M3}Customs and Excise Management Act 1979—
- (a) in section 1(1) in the definition of “the revenue trade provisions of the customs and excise Acts” for the words “the Betting and Gaming Duties

Status: Point in time view as at 17/07/2012.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1981, SCHEDULE 5. (See end of Document for details)

Act 1972” there shall be substituted the words “ the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1981 ” ; and

- (b) in section 156(1) for the words from “means” to “all other provisions” there shall be substituted the words “ means the provisions ” ; and at the end there shall be inserted the words “ or the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1981 ” .

Marginal Citations

M3 1979 c. 2.

Status:

Point in time view as at 17/07/2012.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Betting and Gaming Duties Act 1981, SCHEDULE 5.